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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS

Arvommey GenEmki

Honoreble Ton F. Coleman, Jr.
County Astorney

Angelina County

Lufkin, Texns

" Dear Sirs - Attention: Mr. E. J. Conn

Opintion Ko, 0-6063 ' o
Ro- Whether or not tax on
-¢traveling vendora of dicines

Gounty?
. Your reqnast of th Vi 1944 1 for an opinien upon
captinnod qussuian has been’ oo sldgred. ) We qunte from your lettar

as tonuct

o ﬁ!e have sote At"ﬁii,_” ddlefs. operating in- thia ccunty,
.f‘lﬁafiiiluq;ggs:dbﬁ 11 a8 medid -‘”-uha have not paid thc

=J“_’il' ' dv ol 1t “this tax is’ Golloctod
th:pqgh the 8 it th ca ty is. ruquirod ta oslloot
sany."”

o By laviea @ ﬁtatc ooaupatian

_;;ﬁ ndors\of’ pnt oy other medioines. Artiele
A e S gives:a Ociufty the right to levy ome half of

tha;odesw-;fon tax. e.;ed by tha state wpon. taaso'vonAnrs.

. A th.ae taxbs uerc colleoteﬁ by the sounty
; !h5:47=a Legislature, howsever, enadted a law now
f> w ﬂla 70L7a-20, V. A. C. s., uhioh in part reade:

suptroller of Publie Acoaunta nr th. Btate of
Tazns 1a from January 1, 1942, the effective date of this
Aet, authorizsé and required to collsot, snd all persons,
firms, corporations, or assceiations shall pay to the Comp-
troller of Public Acecunts, &ll State ooccupation $exes levied
upon. any oosupation oy business by Article 7047, Revised
Civil Statutes of Taxass of 1925, and House Bill Neo. 514,

Aets of 1931, Forty-seocond Legislature, page 447, Chapter 267,
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Eenbxghig-!gg.ﬁ,'Golaman, Jr., page 2

and House Bill No. 20, Aots of 1927, Fortieth Legislature,
page” 324, Chapter 220, eny law or parts of laws to the
ocontrary notwithstanding."

"All laws ané parts of laws in oonfliot herewith aad
requiring the Assessors-Oolleators of the varioua gounties
of the 8State to oolleot State oceoupation taxes levied by
Article 7047, Revised Civil S8tatutes of Texas of 192§, end
House Bill No. 514, Aets of 1931, Forty-second legislature,
page 447, Chapter 267, and House Bill Ro. 20, Acts of 1927,
Fortieth Legislature, psge 324, Chapter 220, are hereby
expresaly repsgled. . . "

It will be noticed that the above statute only requires
the State Comptroller to eollsot the State oscupation taxes,

Therefore, you are advimed that the Comptroller of
Public Accounts of the State ef Texas im required to collest
. the State oagupation tax on ths vendora in question, and the
" -.eounty tax colleotor should collest any county ocoupation tex
that mey bave bean levied upon such vendors. - o

Ybuia?VBry traly '

By /4Zi¢€btdL 24 ;43:?J€,~5 ' ii
o ' Robert ¢. Kook ' A
- “Assistant | L

ROX s AMM : }

APPROVED

OPINION




